



Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

**Project(s) and Vendor Ranking**

Page 1 of 2

---

**Call Order:** 081  
**Letting Date:** April 17, 2019 10:00 A.M.  
**Letting Status:** SIGNED CONTRACT  
**Contract Period:** Completion Date: 05/31/19

**Contract ID:** 36-0291-122  
**Awarded Vendor:** MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.

**Primary County:** FREMONT, MILLS  
**DBE Goal:** 0.0%

---

**Project Information:**

**Project:** ER-029-1(122)0--06-36  
**County:** FREMONT  
**Route:** I-29  
**Location:** MISSOURI STATE LINE TO US 34

**WorkType:** ALTERNATE PAVEMENT TYPES-MAINLINE PAVING  
**Prj Awd Amt:** \$17,442,584.75



Project(s) and Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 081  
**Letting Date:** April 17, 2019 10:00 A.M.  
**Letting Status:** SIGNED CONTRACT  
**Contract Period:** Completion Date: 05/31/19

**Contract ID:** 36-0291-122  
**Awarded Vendor:** MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.

**Primary County:** FREMONT, MILLS  
**DBE Goal:** 0.0%

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	MO480	MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.	\$17,442,584.75	100.00%
2	RE308	REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV	\$27,577,170.00	158.10%
3	AM193	AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$30,010,957.63	172.06%



Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Page 1 of 42

Call Order: 081  
 Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Line No / Item Number Item Description				(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 SEGMENT 1 (I-29 MP 16 to 18)</b>						<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0010	2101-1001005	10.000	TON	250.00000	2,500.00	100.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00
REMOVAL OF FLOOD DEBRIS									
0020	2102-2625000	7,067.100	CY	18.30000	129,327.93	50.00000	353,355.00	22.00000	155,476.20
EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE									
0030	2102-2713090	14,022.200	CY	3.50000	49,077.70	5.50000	77,122.10	7.00000	98,155.40
EXCAVATION, CLASS 13, WASTE									
0040	2123-7450000	252.400	STA	1,300.00000	328,120.00	2,030.00000	512,372.00	1,200.00000	302,880.00
SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION, EARTH									
0050	2402-0425031	26,028.800	TON	15.10000	393,034.88	35.40000	921,419.52	36.00000	937,036.80
GRANULAR BACKFILL									
0060	2416-0100024	5.000	EACH	1,600.00000	8,000.00	1,200.00000	6,000.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00
APRONS, CONCRETE, 24 IN. DIA.									
0070	2416-0100030	4.000	EACH	1,800.00000	7,200.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00	2,800.00000	11,200.00
APRONS, CONCRETE, 30 IN. DIA.									



Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Page 2 of 42

Call Order: 081  
 Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0001 SEGMENT 1 (I-29 MP 16 to 18)</b>						<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0080	2416-0100036	2.000	EACH	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00
	APRONS, CONCRETE, 36 IN. DIA.								
0090	2416-0100042	1.000	EACH	2,750.00000	2,750.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	APRONS, CONCRETE, 42 IN. DIA.								
0100	2416-0100048	2.000	EACH	3,200.00000	6,400.00	2,600.00000	5,200.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00
	APRONS, CONCRETE, 48 IN. DIA.								
0110	2416-1180024	30.000	LF	130.00000	3,900.00	140.00000	4,200.00	200.00000	6,000.00
	CULVERT, CONCRETE ROADWAY PIPE, 24 IN. DIA.								
0120	2416-1180030	24.000	LF	155.00000	3,720.00	160.00000	3,840.00	225.00000	5,400.00
	CULVERT, CONCRETE ROADWAY PIPE, 30 IN. DIA.								
0130	2416-1180036	12.000	LF	190.00000	2,280.00	200.00000	2,400.00	325.00000	3,900.00
	CULVERT, CONCRETE ROADWAY PIPE, 36 IN. DIA.								



Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Page 3 of 42

Call Order: 081  
 Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Line No / Item Number				(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 SEGMENT 1 (I-29 MP 16 to 18)</b>						<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0140	2416-1180042	6.000	LF	225.00000	1,350.00	235.00000	1,410.00	450.00000	2,700.00
CULVERT, CONCRETE ROADWAY PIPE, 42 IN. DIA.									
0150	2416-1180048	12.000	LF	260.00000	3,120.00	260.00000	3,120.00	500.00000	6,000.00
CULVERT, CONCRETE ROADWAY PIPE, 48 IN. DIA.									
0160	2502-8212034	12,615.000	LF	7.50000	94,612.50	10.15000	128,042.25	12.65000	159,579.75
SUBDRAIN, LONGITUDINAL, (SHOULDER) 4 IN. DIA.									
0170	2502-8221306	66.000	EACH	350.00000	23,100.00	475.00000	31,350.00	300.00000	19,800.00
SUBDRAIN OUTLET, DR-306									
0180	2510-6745850	56,088.900	SY	7.00000	392,622.30	17.75000	995,577.98	22.00000	1,233,955.80
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT									
0190	2518-0470005	1.000	EACH	7,500.00000	7,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
CROSSOVER BARRICADE									
0200	2518-6910000	2.000	EACH	300.00000	600.00	300.00000	600.00	300.00000	600.00
SAFETY CLOSURE									



Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Page 4 of 42

Call Order: 081  
 Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Line No / Item Number Item Description				(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 SEGMENT 1 (I-29 MP 16 to 18)</b>						<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0210	2526-8285000	(1)	LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00	158,000.00000	158,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEY									
0220	2527-9263109	283.950	STA	25.00000	7,098.75	35.00000	9,938.25	35.00000	9,938.25
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, WATERBORNE OR SOLVENT-BASED									
0230	2528-8445110	(1)	LS	35,000.00000	35,000.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL									
0240	2533-4980005	(1)	LS	30,000.00000	30,000.00	3,000,000.00000	3,000,000.00	4,500,000.00000	4,500,000.00
MOBILIZATION									
0241	2520-3350015	1.000	EACH	15,000.00000	15,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
FIELD OFFICE									
0242	2599-9999013	1.000	MILE	0.01000	0.01	10.00000	10.00	200.00000	200.00
('MILES' ITEM) OUT-OF-DISTANCE HAUL, 1 MILE									
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$1,601,314.07		\$6,283,857.10		\$7,692,822.20	



Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 081  
 Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Line No / Item Number				(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 ALTERNATE 'AA' OPTION 1: PCC. BID THIS SECTION IF ALTERNATE 'AA' OPTION 1 IS CHOSEN. Cat Alt Set: AA Cat Alt Member: 1									
0250	2102-0425070	70,053.600	TON			32.50000	2,276,742.00	28.00000	1,961,500.80
	SPECIAL BACKFILL								
0260	2113-0001100	46,609.900	SY			2.00000	93,219.80	3.00000	139,829.70
	SUBGRADE STABILIZATION MATERIAL, POLYMER GRID								
0270	2115-0100000	10,189.500	CY			42.00000	427,959.00	100.00000	1,018,950.00
	MODIFIED SUBBASE								
0280	2122-5190007	22,435.600	SY			46.07000	1,033,608.09	60.00000	1,346,136.00
	PAVED SHOULDER, P.C. CONCRETE, 7 IN.								
0290	2301-1004110	33,653.300	SY			63.47000	2,135,974.95	90.00000	3,028,797.00
	STANDARD OR SLIP-FORM PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, QM-C, CLASS 3I DURABILITY, 11 IN.								
0300	2548-0000200	252.400	STA			60.00000	15,144.00	60.00000	15,144.00
	MILLED SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS, PCC SURFACE								
<b>Section Totals:</b>							\$5,982,647.84		\$7,510,357.50



Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Page 6 of 42

Call Order: 081  
 Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Line No / Item Number				(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 ALTERNATE 'AA' OPTION 2: HMA. BID THIS SECTION IF ALTERNATE 'AA' OPTION 2 IS CHOSEN. Cat Alt Set: AA Cat Alt Member: 2									
0310	2102-0425070	56,007.600	TON	16.50000	924,125.40				
	SPECIAL BACKFILL								
0320	2113-0001100	46,371.500	SY	1.70000	78,831.55				
	SUBGRADE STABILIZATION MATERIAL, POLYMER GRID								
0330	2115-0100000	17,621.300	CY	33.60000	592,075.68				
	MODIFIED SUBBASE								
0340	2122-5500080	22,435.600	SY	32.45000	728,035.22				
	PAVED SHOULDER, HOT MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE, 8 IN.								
0350	2303-1051500	7,319.600	TON	48.23000	353,024.31				
	HOT MIX ASPHALT VERY HIGH TRAFFIC, BASE COURSE, 1/2 IN. MIX								
0360	2303-1051750	7,319.600	TON	49.77000	364,296.49				
	HOT MIX ASPHALT VERY HIGH TRAFFIC, BASE COURSE, 3/4 IN. MIX								





Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Page 7 of 42

Call Order: 081  
 Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Line No / Item Number				(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
SECTION: 0003 ALTERNATE 'AA' OPTION 2: HMA. BID THIS SECTION IF ALTERNATE 'AA' OPTION 2 IS CHOSEN. Cat Alt Set: AA Cat Alt Member: 2									
0370	2303-1052500	3,710.280	TON	54.56000	202,432.88				
	HOT MIX ASPHALT VERY HIGH TRAFFIC, INTERMEDIATE COURSE 1/2 IN. MIX								
0380	2303-1053502	3,710.280	TON	57.07000	211,745.68				
	HOT MIX ASPHALT VERY HIGH TRAFFIC, SURFACE COURSE, 1/2 IN. MIX, FRICTION L-2								
0390	2303-1258285	1,323.600	TON	611.00000	808,719.60				
	ASPHALT BINDER, PG 58-28V, VERY HIGH TRAFFIC								
0400	2548-0000100	252.400	STA	38.00000	9,591.20				
	MILLED SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS, HMA SURFACE								
0410	2548-0000110	273.600	GAL	1.00000	273.60				
	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR FOG SEAL (SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS)								
<b>Section Totals:</b>						\$4,273,151.61			



Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Page 8 of 42

Call Order: 081  
 Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Line No / Item Number Item Description				(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004 SEGMENT 2 (I-29 MP 0 to 16)</b>						<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0420	2101-1001005	10.000	TON	250.00000	2,500.00	100.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00
REMOVAL OF FLOOD DEBRIS									
0430	2102-0425070	1,700.000	TON	39.80000	67,660.00	37.75000	64,175.00	30.00000	51,000.00
SPECIAL BACKFILL									
0440	2102-2625000	3,631.500	CY	19.00000	68,998.50	50.00000	181,575.00	33.00000	119,839.50
EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE									
0450	2102-2713090	2,542.900	CY	3.50000	8,900.15	5.50000	13,985.95	8.00000	20,343.20
EXCAVATION, CLASS 13, WASTE									
0460	2121-7425010	325.000	TON	62.90000	20,442.50	60.00000	19,500.00	65.00000	21,125.00
GRANULAR SHOULDERS, TYPE A									
0470	2123-7450000	70.000	STA	1,200.00000	84,000.00	2,030.00000	142,100.00	1,600.00000	112,000.00
SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION, EARTH									
0480	2304-0100000	3,515.000	SY	54.02000	189,880.30	90.18000	316,982.70	72.00000	253,080.00
DETOUR PAVEMENT									

**Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids**

**Call Order:** 081  
**Letting Date:** April 17, 2019

**Contract ID:** 36-0291-122

**Primary County:** FREMONT, MILLS

Line No / Item Number Item Description				(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004 SEGMENT 2 (I-29 MP 0 to 16)</b>						<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0490	2402-0425031	11,274.700	TON	13.40000	151,080.98	35.40000	399,124.38	40.00000	450,988.00
	GRANULAR BACKFILL								
0500	2416-0100024	3.000	EACH	1,600.00000	4,800.00	1,200.00000	3,600.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00
	APRONS, CONCRETE, 24 IN. DIA.								
0510	2416-0100036	2.000	EACH	2,300.00000	4,600.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00
	APRONS, CONCRETE, 36 IN. DIA.								
0520	2416-1180024	18.000	LF	130.00000	2,340.00	140.00000	2,520.00	200.00000	3,600.00
	CULVERT, CONCRETE ROADWAY PIPE, 24 IN. DIA.								
0530	2416-1180036	12.000	LF	190.00000	2,280.00	200.00000	2,400.00	325.00000	3,900.00
	CULVERT, CONCRETE ROADWAY PIPE, 36 IN. DIA.								
0540	2502-8212034	4,579.500	LF	7.50000	34,346.25	10.15000	46,481.93	12.65000	57,930.68
	SUBDRAIN, LONGITUDINAL, (SHOULDER) 4 IN. DIA.								
0550	2502-8221306	34.000	EACH	350.00000	11,900.00	475.00000	16,150.00	300.00000	10,200.00
	SUBDRAIN OUTLET, DR-306								



Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Page 10 of 42

Call Order: 081  
Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Line No / Item Number				(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
<b>SECTION: 0004 SEGMENT 2 (I-29 MP 0 to 16)</b>						<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0560	2505-6765008	190.000	LF	43.00000	8,170.00	43.00000	8,170.00	43.00000	8,170.00
REMOVE AND REINSTALL HIGH TENSION CABLE GUARDRAIL									
0570	2510-6745850	9,291.200	SY	11.60000	107,777.92	13.75000	127,754.00	23.00000	213,697.60
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT									
0580	2518-6910000	22.000	EACH	300.00000	6,600.00	300.00000	6,600.00	300.00000	6,600.00
SAFETY CLOSURE									
0590	2526-8285000	(1)	LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEY									
0600	2527-9263109	180.410	STA	50.00000	9,020.50	35.00000	6,314.35	35.00000	6,314.35
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, WATERBORNE OR SOLVENT-BASED									
0610	2527-9263137	8.000	EACH	250.00000	2,000.00	100.00000	800.00	100.00000	800.00
PAINTED SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS, WATERBORNE OR SOLVENT-BASED									
0620	2527-9263180	126.340	STA	60.00000	7,580.40	40.00000	5,053.60	40.00000	5,053.60
PAVEMENT MARKINGS REMOVED									



Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Page 11 of 42

Call Order: 081  
 Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0004 SEGMENT 2 (I-29 MP 0 to 16)</b>						<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0630	2528-8400048	150.000	LF	75.00000	11,250.00	45.00000	6,750.00	45.00000	6,750.00
		TEMPORARY BARRIER RAIL, CONCRETE							
0640	2528-8400157	4.000	EACH	15,000.00000	60,000.00	21,000.00000	84,000.00	21,000.00000	84,000.00
		TEMPORARY FLOODLIGHTING LUMINAIRE							
0650	2528-8445110	(1)	LS	45,000.00000	45,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
		TRAFFIC CONTROL							
0660	2528-9109020	1,510.000	LF	25.00000	37,750.00	10.00000	15,100.00	10.00000	15,100.00
		TEMPORARY LANE SEPARATOR SYSTEM							
0670	2533-4980005	(1)	LS	30,000.00000	30,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00
		MOBILIZATION							
0680	2551-0000110	1.000	EACH	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
		TEMP CRASH CUSHION							
0681	2599-9999013	1.000	MILE	0.01000	0.01	10.00000	10.00	200.00000	200.00
		('MILES' ITEM) OUT-OF-DISTANCE HAUL, 1 MILE							
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$1,006,377.51		\$1,791,646.91		\$1,914,691.93	



Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Page 12 of 42

Call Order: 081  
 Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Line No / Item Number				(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005 ALTERNATE 'BB' OPTION 1: PCC. BID THIS SECTION IF ALTERNATE 'BB' OPTION 1 IS CHOSEN. Cat Alt Set: BB Cat Alt Member: 1									
0690	2102-0425070	10,408.000	TON			37.75000	392,902.00		
	SPECIAL BACKFILL								
0700	2113-0001100	3,835.500	SY			2.00000	7,671.00		
	SUBGRADE STABILIZATION MATERIAL, POLYMER GRID								
0710	2115-0100000	838.500	CY			120.00000	100,620.00		
	MODIFIED SUBBASE								
0720	2122-5190007	5,258.400	SY			97.21000	511,169.06		
	PAVED SHOULDER, P.C. CONCRETE, 7 IN.								
0730	2301-1004110	2,769.300	SY			79.82000	221,045.53		
	STANDARD OR SLIP-FORM PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, QM-C, CLASS 3I DURABILITY, 11 IN.								
0740	2548-0000200	51.500	STA			60.00000	3,090.00		
	MILLED SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS, PCC SURFACE								

Section Totals:

\$1,236,497.59



Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Page 13 of 42

Call Order: 081  
 Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Line No / Item Number				(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006 ALTERNATE 'BB' OPTION 2: HMA. BID THIS SECTION IF ALTERNATE 'BB' OPTION 2 IS CHOSEN. Cat Alt Set: BB Cat Alt Member: 2									
0750	2102-0425070	9,254.800	TON	18.00000	166,586.40			36.00000	333,172.80
	SPECIAL BACKFILL								
0760	2113-0001100	3,815.900	SY	3.60000	13,737.24			6.00000	22,895.40
	SUBGRADE STABILIZATION MATERIAL, POLYMER GRID								
0770	2115-0100000	1,450.100	CY	107.00000	155,160.70			85.00000	123,258.50
	MODIFIED SUBBASE								
0780	2122-5500080	5,258.400	SY	33.95000	178,522.68			58.00000	304,987.20
	PAVED SHOULDER, HOT MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE, 8 IN.								
0790	2303-1051500	602.330	TON	58.13000	35,013.44			82.00000	49,391.06
	HOT MIX ASPHALT VERY HIGH TRAFFIC, BASE COURSE, 1/2 IN. MIX								
0800	2303-1051750	602.330	TON	59.67000	35,941.03			84.00000	50,595.72
	HOT MIX ASPHALT VERY HIGH TRAFFIC, BASE COURSE, 3/4 IN. MIX								



Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Page 14 of 42

Call Order: 081  
 Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Line No / Item Number				(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006 ALTERNATE 'BB' OPTION 2: HMA. BID THIS SECTION IF ALTERNATE 'BB' OPTION 2 IS CHOSEN. Cat Alt Set: BB Cat Alt Member: 2									
0810	2303-1052500	305.320	TON	64.46000	19,680.93			110.00000	33,585.20
	HOT MIX ASPHALT VERY HIGH TRAFFIC, INTERMEDIATE COURSE 1/2 IN. MIX								
0820	2303-1053502	305.320	TON	66.97000	20,447.28			111.00000	33,890.52
	HOT MIX ASPHALT VERY HIGH TRAFFIC, SURFACE COURSE, 1/2 IN. MIX, FRICTION L-2								
0830	2303-1258285	108.920	TON	611.00000	66,550.12			625.00000	68,075.00
	ASPHALT BINDER, PG 58-28V, VERY HIGH TRAFFIC								
0840	2548-0000100	51.500	STA	75.00000	3,862.50			30.00000	1,545.00
	MILLED SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS, HMA SURFACE								
0850	2548-0000110	56.800	GAL	0.01000	0.57			32.00000	1,817.60
	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR FOG SEAL (SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS)								
<b>Section Totals:</b>					\$695,502.89				\$1,023,214.00





Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Page 15 of 42

Call Order: 081  
 Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Line No / Item Number Item Description				(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0007 SEGMENT 3 (I-29 MP 18 to 24)</b>						<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0860	2101-1001005	10.000	TON	250.00000	2,500.00	100.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00
REMOVAL OF FLOOD DEBRIS									
0870	2102-2625000	3,876.100	CY	19.00000	73,645.90	50.00000	193,805.00	23.00000	89,150.30
EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE									
0880	2102-2713090	1,539.300	CY	3.50000	5,387.55	5.50000	8,466.15	8.00000	12,314.40
EXCAVATION, CLASS 13, WASTE									
0890	2123-7450000	103.900	STA	1,200.00000	124,680.00	2,030.00000	210,917.00	2,100.00000	218,190.00
SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION, EARTH									
0900	2402-0425031	16,311.900	TON	13.40000	218,579.46	35.40000	577,441.26	32.00000	521,980.80
GRANULAR BACKFILL									
0910	2416-0100024	5.000	EACH	1,600.00000	8,000.00	1,200.00000	6,000.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00
APRONS, CONCRETE, 24 IN. DIA.									
0920	2416-0100036	2.000	EACH	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00
APRONS, CONCRETE, 36 IN. DIA.									





Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Page 17 of 42

Call Order: 081  
 Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0007 SEGMENT 3 (I-29 MP 18 to 24)</b>						<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0990	2518-6765001	1.000	EACH	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	REMOVE AND REINSTALL CROSSOVER BARRICADES								
1000	2518-6910000	4.000	EACH	300.00000	1,200.00	300.00000	1,200.00	300.00000	1,200.00
	SAFETY CLOSURE								
1010	2526-8285000	(1)	LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	16,500.00000	16,500.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY								
1020	2527-9263109	55.300	STA	100.00000	5,530.00	35.00000	1,935.50	35.00000	1,935.50
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, WATERBORNE OR SOLVENT-BASED								
1030	2528-8445110	(1)	LS	35,000.00000	35,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL								
1040	2533-4980005	(1)	LS	30,000.00000	30,000.00	165,000.00000	165,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
	MOBILIZATION								
1041	2599-9999013	1.000	MILE	0.01000	0.01	10.00000	10.00	200.00000	200.00
	('MILES' ITEM) OUT-OF-DISTANCE HAUL, 1 MILE								



Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Page 18 of 42

Call Order: 081

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Line No / Item Number Item Description		(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$669,917.96		\$1,371,452.21		\$1,351,244.90



Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Page 19 of 42

Call Order: 081

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Line No / Item Number		(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0008 ALTERNATE 'CC' OPTION 1: PCC. BID THIS SECTION IF ALTERNATE 'CC' OPTION 1 IS CHOSEN.</b>							
1050	2102-0425070 SPECIAL BACKFILL	8,361.400	TON	37.75000	315,642.85		
1060	2122-5190007 PAVED SHOULDER, P.C. CONCRETE, 7 IN.	6,144.400	SY	54.83000	336,897.45		
1070	2548-0000200 MILLED SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS, PCC SURFACE	55.300	STA	60.00000	3,318.00		
<b>Section Totals:</b>					\$655,858.30		

Cat Alt Set: CC

Cat Alt Member: 1



Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Page 20 of 42

Call Order: 081  
 Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0009 ALTERNATE 'CC' OPTION 2: HMA. BID THIS SECTION IF ALTERNATE 'CC' OPTION 2 IS CHOSEN. Cat Alt Set: CC Cat Alt Member: 2									
1080	2102-0425070	8,361.400	TON	18.00000	150,505.20			28.00000	234,119.20
	SPECIAL BACKFILL								
1090	2122-5500080	6,144.400	SY	34.45000	211,674.58			45.00000	276,498.00
	PAVED SHOULDER, HOT MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE, 8 IN.								
1100	2548-0000100	55.300	STA	70.00000	3,871.00			30.00000	1,659.00
	MILLED SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS, HMA SURFACE								
1110	2548-0000110	60.000	GAL	0.01000	0.60			30.00000	1,800.00
	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR FOG SEAL (SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS)								
<b>Section Totals:</b>					\$366,051.38			\$514,076.20	



Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Page 21 of 42

Call Order: 081  
 Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Line No / Item Number Item Description				(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0010 SEGMENT 4 (I-29 MP 24 to 32)</b>						<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1120	2101-1001005	10.000	TON	250.00000	2,500.00	100.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00
REMOVAL OF FLOOD DEBRIS									
1130	2102-2625000	1,964.700	CY	19.00000	37,329.30	50.00000	98,235.00	23.00000	45,188.10
EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE									
1140	2102-2713090	872.600	CY	3.50000	3,054.10	5.50000	4,799.30	8.00000	6,980.80
EXCAVATION, CLASS 13, WASTE									
1150	2123-7450000	53.400	STA	1,200.00000	64,080.00	2,030.00000	108,402.00	1,200.00000	64,080.00
SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION, EARTH									
1160	2402-0425031	11,110.600	TON	13.40000	148,882.04	35.40000	393,315.24	28.00000	311,096.80
GRANULAR BACKFILL									
1170	2416-0100024	1.000	EACH	1,600.00000	1,600.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
APRONS, CONCRETE, 24 IN. DIA.									
1180	2416-0100030	4.000	EACH	1,800.00000	7,200.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00	2,800.00000	11,200.00
APRONS, CONCRETE, 30 IN. DIA.									



Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Page 22 of 42

Call Order: 081  
 Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0010 SEGMENT 4 (I-29 MP 24 to 32)</b>						<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1190	2416-0100036	1.000 EACH	2,500.0000	2,500.00	2,000.0000	2,000.00	3,500.0000	3,500.00	
APRONS, CONCRETE, 36 IN. DIA.									
1200	2416-1180024	6.000 LF	130.00000	780.00	140.00000	840.00	200.00000	1,200.00	
CULVERT, CONCRETE ROADWAY PIPE, 24 IN. DIA.									
1210	2416-1180030	24.000 LF	155.00000	3,720.00	160.00000	3,840.00	225.00000	5,400.00	
CULVERT, CONCRETE ROADWAY PIPE, 30 IN. DIA.									
1220	2416-1180036	6.000 LF	2,500.00000	15,000.00	200.00000	1,200.00	325.00000	1,950.00	
CULVERT, CONCRETE ROADWAY PIPE, 36 IN. DIA.									
1230	2502-8212034	5,010.000 LF	7.50000	37,575.00	10.15000	50,851.50	12.65000	63,376.50	
SUBDRAIN, LONGITUDINAL, (SHOULDER) 4 IN. DIA.									
1240	2502-8221306	30.000 EACH	350.00000	10,500.00	475.00000	14,250.00	300.00000	9,000.00	
SUBDRAIN OUTLET, DR-306									





Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Page 23 of 42

Call Order: 081  
 Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Line No / Item Number Item Description				(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0010 SEGMENT 4 (I-29 MP 24 to 32)</b>						<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1250	2505-6765008	3,320.000	LF	43.00000	142,760.00	43.00000	142,760.00	43.00000	142,760.00
REMOVE AND REINSTALL HIGH TENSION CABLE GUARDRAIL									
1260	2510-6745850	6,000.000	SY	11.60000	69,600.00	12.00000	72,000.00	28.00000	168,000.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT									
1270	2518-6765001	2.000	EACH	5,000.00000	10,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00
REMOVE AND REINSTALL CROSSOVER BARRICADES									
1280	2518-6910000	6.000	EACH	300.00000	1,800.00	300.00000	1,800.00	300.00000	1,800.00
SAFETY CLOSURE									
1290	2526-8285000	(1)	LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	16,500.00000	16,500.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEY									
1300	2527-9263109	52.650	STA	105.00000	5,528.25	35.00000	1,842.75	35.00000	1,842.75
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, WATERBORNE OR SOLVENT-BASED									
1310	2528-8445110	(1)	LS	35,000.00000	35,000.00	36,000.00000	36,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL									



Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Page 24 of 42

Call Order: 081  
 Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0010 SEGMENT 4 (I-29 MP 24 to 32)</b>						<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1320	2533-4980005 (1) LS	30,000.00000	30,000.00	165,000.00000	165,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00		
MOBILIZATION									
1321	2599-9999013 1.000 MILE	0.01000	0.01	10.00000	10.00	200.00000	200.00		
('MILES' ITEM) OUT-OF-DISTANCE HAUL, 1 MILE									
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$654,408.70		\$1,129,845.79		\$1,280,074.95	



Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Page 25 of 42

Call Order: 081  
Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Line No / Item Number				(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0011 ALTERNATE 'DD' OPTION 1: PCC. BID THIS SECTION IF ALTERNATE 'DD' OPTION 1 IS CHOSEN. Cat Alt Set: DD Cat Alt Member: 1									
1330	2102-0425070	8,131.500	TON			37.75000	306,964.13		
	SPECIAL BACKFILL								
1340	2113-0001100	369.300	SY			2.00000	738.60		
	SUBGRADE STABILIZATION MATERIAL, POLYMER GRID								
1350	2115-0100000	80.700	CY			120.00000	9,684.00		
	MODIFIED SUBBASE								
1360	2122-5190007	5,733.300	SY			72.01000	412,854.93		
	PAVED SHOULDER, P.C. CONCRETE, 7 IN.								
1370	2301-1004110	266.700	SY			149.88000	39,973.00		
	STANDARD OR SLIP-FORM PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, QM-C, CLASS 3I DURABILITY, 11 IN.								
1380	2548-0000200	52.400	STA			60.00000	3,144.00		
	MILLED SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS, PCC SURFACE								

Section Totals:

\$773,358.66



Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Page 26 of 42

Call Order: 081  
 Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Line No / Item Number				(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0012 ALTERNATE 'DD' OPTION 2: HMA. BID THIS SECTION IF ALTERNATE 'DD' OPTION 2 IS CHOSEN. Cat Alt Set: DD Cat Alt Member: 2									
1390	2102-0425070	8,020.200	TON	18.00000	144,363.60			23.00000	184,464.60
	SPECIAL BACKFILL								
1400	2113-0001100	367.400	SY	12.80000	4,702.72			6.00000	2,204.40
	SUBGRADE STABILIZATION MATERIAL, POLYMER GRID								
1410	2115-0100000	139.600	CY	136.00000	18,985.60			85.00000	11,866.00
	MODIFIED SUBBASE								
1420	2122-5500080	5,733.300	SY	34.45000	197,512.19			46.00000	263,731.80
	PAVED SHOULDER, HOT MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE, 8 IN.								
1430	2303-1051500	58.000	TON	34.45000	1,998.10			145.00000	8,410.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT VERY HIGH TRAFFIC, BASE COURSE, 1/2 IN. MIX								
1440	2303-1051750	58.000	TON	63.08000	3,658.64			153.00000	8,874.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT VERY HIGH TRAFFIC, BASE COURSE, 3/4 IN. MIX								



Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Page 27 of 42

Call Order: 081  
 Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0012 ALTERNATE 'DD' OPTION 2: HMA. BID THIS SECTION IF ALTERNATE 'DD' OPTION 2 IS CHOSEN. Cat Alt Set: DD Cat Alt Member: 2									
1450	2303-1052500	29.400	TON	64.62000	1,899.83			258.00000	7,585.20
	HOT MIX ASPHALT VERY HIGH TRAFFIC, INTERMEDIATE COURSE 1/2 IN. MIX								
1460	2303-1053502	29.400	TON	69.41000	2,040.65			259.00000	7,614.60
	HOT MIX ASPHALT VERY HIGH TRAFFIC, SURFACE COURSE, 1/2 IN. MIX, FRICTION L-2								
1470	2303-1258285	10.480	TON	611.00000	6,403.28			625.00000	6,550.00
	ASPHALT BINDER, PG 58-28V, VERY HIGH TRAFFIC								
1480	2548-0000100	52.400	STA	75.00000	3,930.00			30.00000	1,572.00
	MILLED SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS, HMA SURFACE								
1490	2548-0000110	57.100	GAL	0.01000	0.57			32.00000	1,827.20
	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR FOG SEAL (SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS)								
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$385,495.18				\$504,699.80	



Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Page 28 of 42

Call Order: 081  
 Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Line No / Item Number Item Description				(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0013 SEGMENT 5 (I-29 MP 32 to 35)</b>						<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1500	2101-1001005	10.000	TON	250.00000	2,500.00	100.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00
REMOVAL OF FLOOD DEBRIS									
1510	2102-2625000	747.500	CY	19.00000	14,202.50	50.00000	37,375.00	23.00000	17,192.50
EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE									
1520	2102-2713090	514.800	CY	3.50000	1,801.80	5.50000	2,831.40	8.00000	4,118.40
EXCAVATION, CLASS 13, WASTE									
1530	2123-7450000	21.000	STA	1,200.00000	25,200.00	2,030.00000	42,630.00	1,800.00000	37,800.00
SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION, EARTH									
1540	2402-0425031	2,972.500	TON	13.40000	39,831.50	35.40000	105,226.50	30.00000	89,175.00
GRANULAR BACKFILL									
1550	2416-0100024	3.000	EACH	1,600.00000	4,800.00	1,200.00000	3,600.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00
APRONS, CONCRETE, 24 IN. DIA.									
1560	2416-0100030	1.000	EACH	1,800.00000	1,800.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00
APRONS, CONCRETE, 30 IN. DIA.									



Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Page 29 of 42

Call Order: 081  
 Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0013 SEGMENT 5 (I-29 MP 32 to 35)</b>						<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1570	2416-1180024	18.000	LF	130.00000	2,340.00	140.00000	2,520.00	200.00000	3,600.00
CULVERT, CONCRETE ROADWAY PIPE, 24 IN. DIA.									
1580	2416-1180030	6.000	LF	155.00000	930.00	160.00000	960.00	225.00000	1,350.00
CULVERT, CONCRETE ROADWAY PIPE, 30 IN. DIA.									
1590	2502-8212034	1,770.000	LF	7.50000	13,275.00	10.15000	17,965.50	33.00000	58,410.00
SUBDRAIN, LONGITUDINAL, (SHOULDER) 4 IN. DIA.									
1600	2502-8221306	18.000	EACH	350.00000	6,300.00	475.00000	8,550.00	675.00000	12,150.00
SUBDRAIN OUTLET, DR-306									
1610	2505-4008120	20.000	LF	15.00000	300.00	15.00000	300.00	15.00000	300.00
REMOVAL OF STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL									
1620	2505-4021720	1.000	EACH	2,700.00000	2,700.00	2,700.00000	2,700.00	2,700.00000	2,700.00
STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL TANGENT END TERMINAL, BA-205									

**Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids**

**Call Order:** 081  
**Letting Date:** April 17, 2019

**Contract ID:** 36-0291-122

**Primary County:** FREMONT, MILLS

Line No / Item Number Item Description				(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0013 SEGMENT 5 (I-29 MP 32 to 35)</b>						<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1630	2505-6765008	720.000	LF	43.00000	30,960.00	43.00000	30,960.00	43.00000	30,960.00
REMOVE AND REINSTALL HIGH TENSION CABLE GUARDRAIL									
1640	2510-6745850	2,833.300	SY	11.60000	32,866.28	13.50000	38,249.55	26.00000	73,665.80
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT									
1650	2518-6910000	10.000	EACH	300.00000	3,000.00	300.00000	3,000.00	300.00000	3,000.00
SAFETY CLOSURE									
1660	2526-8285000	(1)	LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEY									
1670	2527-9263109	21.130	STA	250.00000	5,282.50	35.00000	739.55	35.00000	739.55
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, WATERBORNE OR SOLVENT-BASED									
1680	2528-8445110	(1)	LS	35,000.00000	35,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL									
1690	2533-4980005	(1)	LS	30,000.00000	30,000.00	165,000.00000	165,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
MOBILIZATION									





Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 081

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Line No / Item Number Item Description		(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0013 SEGMENT 5 (I-29 MP 32 to 35)</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1691	2599-9999013 1.000 MILE (MILES' ITEM) OUT-OF-DISTANCE HAUL, 1 MILE	0.01000	0.01	10.00000	10.00	200.00000	200.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$278,089.59	\$492,617.50	\$505,661.25		



Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 081  
 Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Line No / Item Number Item Description		(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0014 ALTERNATE 'EE' OPTION 1: PCC. BID THIS SECTION IF ALTERNATE 'EE' OPTION 1 IS CHOSEN.</b>							
1700	2102-0425070 SPECIAL BACKFILL	3,731.400	TON			37.75000	140,860.35
1710	2113-0001100 SUBGRADE STABILIZATION MATERIAL, POLYMER GRID	923.300	SY			2.00000	1,846.60
1720	2115-0100000 MODIFIED SUBBASE	201.900	CY			120.00000	24,228.00
1730	2122-5190007 PAVED SHOULDER, P.C. CONCRETE, 7 IN.	2,166.700	SY			72.01000	156,024.07
1740	2301-1004110 STANDARD OR SLIP-FORM PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, QM-C, CLASS 3I DURABILITY, 11 IN.	666.700	SY			149.88000	99,925.00
1750	2548-0000200 MILLED SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS, PCC SURFACE	20.500	STA			60.00000	1,230.00

Section Totals:

\$424,114.02

Cat Alt Set: EE Cat Alt Member: 1



Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Page 33 of 42

Call Order: 081  
 Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Line No / Item Number				(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0015 ALTERNATE 'EE' OPTION 2: HMA. BID THIS SECTION IF ALTERNATE 'EE' OPTION 2 IS CHOSEN. Cat Alt Set: EE Cat Alt Member: 2									
1760	2102-0425070	3,453.100	TON	18.00000	62,155.80			23.00000	79,421.30
	SPECIAL BACKFILL								
1770	2113-0001100	918.600	SY	6.20000	5,695.32			6.00000	5,511.60
	SUBGRADE STABILIZATION MATERIAL, POLYMER GRID								
1780	2115-0100000	349.100	CY	118.00000	41,193.80			110.00000	38,401.00
	MODIFIED SUBBASE								
1790	2122-5500080	2,166.700	SY	35.45000	76,809.52			52.00000	112,668.40
	PAVED SHOULDER, HOT MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE, 8 IN.								
1800	2303-1051500	145.000	TON	60.11000	8,715.95			93.00000	13,485.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT VERY HIGH TRAFFIC, BASE COURSE, 1/2 IN. MIX								
1810	2303-1051750	145.000	TON	61.65000	8,939.25			97.00000	14,065.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT VERY HIGH TRAFFIC, BASE COURSE, 3/4 IN. MIX								



Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Page 34 of 42

Call Order: 081  
 Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0015 ALTERNATE 'EE' OPTION 2: HMA. BID THIS SECTION IF ALTERNATE 'EE' OPTION 2 IS CHOSEN.</b>									
1820	2303-1052500	73.500	TON	66.44000	4,883.34			141.00000	10,363.50
	HOT MIX ASPHALT VERY HIGH TRAFFIC, INTERMEDIATE COURSE 1/2 IN. MIX								
1830	2303-1053502	73.500	TON	68.95000	5,067.83			142.00000	10,437.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT VERY HIGH TRAFFIC, SURFACE COURSE, 1/2 IN. MIX, FRICTION L-2								
1840	2303-1258285	26.220	TON	611.00000	16,020.42			625.00000	16,387.50
	ASPHALT BINDER, PG 58-28V, VERY HIGH TRAFFIC								
1850	2548-0000100	20.500	STA	75.00000	1,537.50			30.00000	615.00
	MILLED SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS, HMA SURFACE								
1860	2548-0000110	22.400	GAL	0.01000	0.22			78.00000	1,747.20
	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR FOG SEAL (SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS)								
<b>Section Totals:</b>					\$231,018.95			\$303,102.50	



Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Page 35 of 42

Call Order: 081  
Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Line No / Item Number Item Description				(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0016 SEGMENT 7 (I-29/IA2 Ramps)</b>						<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1870	2101-1001005	10.000	TON	250.00000	2,500.00	100.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00
REMOVAL OF FLOOD DEBRIS									
1880	2102-2625000	227.100	CY	19.00000	4,314.90	50.00000	11,355.00	30.00000	6,813.00
EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE									
1890	2102-2713090	148.100	CY	3.50000	518.35	5.50000	814.55	8.00000	1,184.80
EXCAVATION, CLASS 13, WASTE									
1900	2123-7450000	10.000	STA	1,500.00000	15,000.00	2,030.00000	20,300.00	2,100.00000	21,000.00
SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION, EARTH									
1910	2402-0425031	1,359.400	TON	13.40000	18,215.96	35.40000	48,122.76	45.00000	61,173.00
GRANULAR BACKFILL									
1920	2416-0100030	4.000	EACH	1,800.00000	7,200.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00	2,800.00000	11,200.00
APRONS, CONCRETE, 30 IN. DIA.									
1930	2416-1180030	24.000	LF	155.00000	3,720.00	160.00000	3,840.00	225.00000	5,400.00
CULVERT, CONCRETE ROADWAY PIPE, 30 IN. DIA.									



Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Page 36 of 42

Call Order: 081  
 Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0016 SEGMENT 7 (I-29/IA2 Ramps)</b>						<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1940	2502-8212034 950.000 LF	7.50000	7,125.00	10.15000	9,642.50	12.65000	12,017.50	SUBDRAIN, LONGITUDINAL, (SHOULDER) 4 IN. DIA.	
1950	2502-8221306 14.000 EACH	350.00000	4,900.00	475.00000	6,650.00	300.00000	4,200.00	SUBDRAIN OUTLET, DR-306	
1960	2505-4008120 280.000 LF	15.00000	4,200.00	15.00000	4,200.00	15.00000	4,200.00	REMOVAL OF STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	
1970	2505-4008300 50.000 LF	27.00000	1,350.00	27.00000	1,350.00	27.00000	1,350.00	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	
1980	2505-4008410 2.000 EACH	2,700.00000	5,400.00	2,700.00000	5,400.00	2,700.00000	5,400.00	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL BARRIER TRANSITION SECTION, BA-201	
1990	2505-4021010 2.000 EACH	270.00000	540.00	270.00000	540.00	270.00000	540.00	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL END ANCHOR, BOLTED	



Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Page 37 of 42

Call Order: 081  
 Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Line No / Item Number				(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0016 SEGMENT 7 (I-29/IA2 Ramps)</b>						<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
2000	2505-4021720	2.000	EACH	2,700.00000	5,400.00	2,700.00000	5,400.00	2,700.00000	5,400.00
STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL TANGENT END TERMINAL, BA-205									
2010	2510-6745850	1,044.400	SY	18.50000	19,321.40	13.00000	13,577.20	36.00000	37,598.40
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT									
2020	2526-8285000	(1)	LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEY									
2030	2527-9263109	10.000	STA	265.00000	2,650.00	35.00000	350.00	35.00000	350.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, WATERBORNE OR SOLVENT-BASED									
2040	2528-8445110	(1)	LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL									
2050	2533-4980005	(1)	LS	30,000.00000	30,000.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
MOBILIZATION									
2051	2599-9999013	1.000	MILE	0.01000	0.01	10.00000	10.00	200.00000	200.00
('MILES' ITEM) OUT-OF-DISTANCE HAUL, 1 MILE									



Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Page 38 of 42

Call Order: 081

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Line No / Item Number Item Description		(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$182,355.62		\$288,552.01		\$275,026.70





Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Page 39 of 42

Call Order: 081

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Line No / Item Number		(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0017 ALTERNATE 'FF' OPTION 1: PCC. BID THIS SECTION IF ALTERNATE 'FF' OPTION 1 IS CHOSEN.</b>							
						Cat Alt Set: FF	Cat Alt Member: 1
2060	2102-0425070 1,126.300 TON SPECIAL BACKFILL			37.75000	42,517.83		
2070	2122-5190007 744.400 SY PAVED SHOULDER, P.C. CONCRETE, 7 IN.			72.01000	53,604.24		
2080	2548-0000200 10.000 STA MILLED SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS, PCC SURFACE			60.00000	600.00		
<b>Section Totals:</b>					\$96,722.07		



Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Page 40 of 42

Call Order: 081  
 Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount			
SECTION: 0018 ALTERNATE 'FF' OPTION 2: HMA. BID THIS SECTION IF ALTERNATE 'FF' OPTION 2 IS CHOSEN. Cat Alt Set: FF Cat Alt Member: 2										
2090	2102-0425070	1,126.300	TON	18.00000	20,273.40			23.00000	25,904.90	
	SPECIAL BACKFILL									
2100	2122-5500080	744.400	SY	37.45000	27,877.78			78.00000	58,063.20	
	PAVED SHOULDER, HOT MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE, 8 IN.									
2110	2548-0000100	10.000	STA	75.00000	750.00			30.00000	300.00	
	MILLED SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS, HMA SURFACE									
2120	2548-0000110	11.300	GAL	0.01000	0.11			152.00000	1,717.60	
	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR FOG SEAL (SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS)									
<b>Section Totals:</b>					\$48,901.29		\$85,985.70			



Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Page 41 of 42

Call Order: 081  
 Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Line No / Item Number				(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0019 NO EXCUSE ROAD OPENING BONUS FOR CONTRACT</b>						<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
2130	2528-5160000 (1) LS	2,000,000.00000	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00000	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00000	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00000	2,000,000.00
NO EXCUSE ROAD OPENING BONUS, FOUR LANES OF TRAFFIC ON OR BEFORE MAY 23, 2019.									
2140	2528-5160000 (1) LS	4,000,000.00000	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00000	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00000	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00000	4,000,000.00
NO EXCUSE ROAD OPENING BONUS, ONE LANE OF TRAFFIC IN BOTH DIRECTIONS ON OR BEFORE MAY 15, 2019.									
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$6,000,000.00		\$6,000,000.00		\$6,000,000.00	



Office of Contracts

04/19/2019 10:18:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 030

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Page 42 of 42

Call Order: 081  
 Letting Date: April 17, 2019

Contract ID: 36-0291-122

Primary County: FREMONT, MILLS

Line No / Item Number Item Description		(1) MOYNA, C.J. & SONS, INC.		(2) REILLY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. & PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. JV		(3) AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0020 INCENTIVE/DISINCENTIVE ITEMS FOR CONTRACT</b>							
				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
2150	2528-5160100 5.000 CDAY CRITICAL CLOSURE ACTIVITY INCENTIVE PAYMENT (OR DISINCENTIVE ASSESSMENT) SITE 01	200,000.00000	1,000,000.00	200,000.00000	1,000,000.00	200,000.00000	1,000,000.00
2160	2528-5160100 5.000 CDAY CRITICAL CLOSURE ACTIVITY INCENTIVE PAYMENT (OR DISINCENTIVE ASSESSMENT) SITE 02	10,000.00000	50,000.00	10,000.00000	50,000.00	10,000.00000	50,000.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$1,050,000.00	\$1,050,000.00	\$1,050,000.00	\$1,050,000.00	\$1,050,000.00
<b>Contract Item Totals</b>			<b>\$17,442,584.75</b>	<b>\$27,577,170.00</b>	<b>\$30,010,957.63</b>		
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>							
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>			<b>\$17,442,584.75</b>	<b>\$27,577,170.00</b>	<b>30,010,957.63</b>		

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum